



BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Reg.Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Sullurpet Taluk, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401
 Corp.Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656
 Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(₹ in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	31.03.2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited and Restated)	
1	Total Income from Operations	77,720	51,739	1,42,950	3,29,872
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,146	174	(2,976)	8,307
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,146	174	(2,976)	6,400
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	691	113	(1,923)	3,488
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	690	123	(1,910)	3,461
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each, fully paid)	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	1,34,010
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	1. Basic: ₹	0.96	0.16	(2.67)	4.83
	2. Diluted: ₹	0.96	0.16	(2.67)	4.83

Notes:
 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on November 9, 2018.
 2 In line with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) B Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, an amount of ₹ 788 lakhs, as identified by the Management, has been charged off under exceptional items, for the previous financial year ended 31.03.2018, being the fraud committed by an employee, pertaining to FY 2017-18. An amount of Rs.66 lakhs already charged to Profit and Loss account, has since been reduced from the respective heads of expenses for the financial year ended 31.03.2018. As a consequence to the above adjustments, tax expenses have reduced by ₹ 250 Lakhs and balance in Reserves by ₹ 472 lakhs and this has been suitably restated as on 31.03.2018. The above adjustments have been made based on available information with the Company. Further investigation is under progress and the amount is yet to be ascertained. On finalisation, necessary adjustments would be made in compliance with applicable Ind AS and the Companies Act, 2013.
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com

For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED
ARJUN GOVIND RAGHUPATHY
 Deputy Managing Director & COO

Place : Chennai
 Date : November 09, 2018

Zenlabs Ethica Limited
 (formerly known as Neelkanth Technologies Limited)
 CIN: L74900CH1993PLC033112
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 194-195, 3rd Floor, Industrial Area, Phase II, Ram Darbar, Chandigarh 160002

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Year to date	Corresponding
		Current year ending 30.09.2018	Figures/Previous Year ending 30.09.2018	3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2017
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1450.41	3138.07	2191.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.83	134.51	58.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.83	134.51	58.57
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.29	96.98	44.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.29	96.98	44.57
6	Equity Share Capital	620	620	620
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	i) Basic	0.73	1.56	0.72
	ii) Diluted	0.73	1.56	0.72

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2018. For and Behalf of the Board Sd/-
 Date: 09.11.2018 Place: Chandigarh Sanjeev Kumar, Managing Director DIN: 91154896

DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd. Off. 'PGP House', #59 Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai-600 034.
 CIN-L65191TN1990PLC019152
 Tel: 91-44-2831 1313 Fax: 91-44-2823 2074
 Email: secretarial@dharanifinance.in / Web site: www.dharanifinance.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Year to date	Previous Quarter	Year to date	Previous Year
		30.09.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	26.39	54.05	269.58	327.74	374.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1.93	10.97	239.40	229.44	145.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1.93	10.97	239.40	229.44	145.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1.51	6.24	225.73	215.77	139.11
5	Equity share capital	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	393.78
7	Earnings per share (of Re.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)					
	a. Basic	0.03	0.12	4.52	4.32	2.78
	b. Diluted	0.03	0.12	4.52	4.32	2.78

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results ended 30th September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Six Months ended 30th September 2018 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange SSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.dharanifinance.in.

(By Order of the Board) for DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED
 Dr. Palani G. Periasamy
 Chairman
 DIN: 0081002

Date : 08.11.2018
 Place : Chennai-34

SOBHA LIMITED
 CIN - L45201KA1995PLC018475
 Regd. Office: 'SOBHA', Sarjapur - Marathahalli Outer Ring Road (ORR), Devarabisanahalli, Bellandur Post, Bangalore - 560 103.
 Ph: +91-80-49320000, Fax: +91-80-49320444 email: investors@sobha.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2018	Quarter ended on 30.06.2018	Quarter ended on 30.09.2017	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Corresponding half year ended in previous year 30.09.2017	Previous year ended 31.03.2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	6,762	6,101	6,578	12,863	13,469	28,365
Profit before tax	891	740	710	1,631	1,438	3,170
Profit after tax	614	526	503	1,140	960	2,168
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	602	534	502	1,136	972	2,164
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	948	948	963	948	963	948
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	19,516	19,717	26,165	19,516	26,165	26,750
Net worth	20,464	20,665	27,128	20,464	27,128	27,698
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
Basic and diluted EPS	6.47	5.55	5.22	12.02	10.18	22.67

Notes:
 1. Key Standalone financial information of the Company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2018	Quarter ended on 30.06.2018	Quarter ended on 30.09.2017	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Corresponding half year ended in previous year 30.09.2017	Previous year ended 31.03.2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Income from operations	6,583	5,471	6,188	12,054	12,695	26,496
Profit before tax	844	593	668	1,437	1,334	2,824
Profit after tax	573	432	445	1,005	893	1,939
Total comprehensive income	561	440	444	1,001	885	1,935

Notes:
 2. Key Standalone financial ratio of the Company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2018	Quarter ended on 30.06.2018	Quarter ended on 30.09.2017	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Corresponding half year ended in previous year 30.09.2017	Previous year ended 31.03.2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Paid-up Debt Capital	1,376	1,973	2,506	1,376	2,506	2,517
Debt Equity Ratio	1.27	1.19	0.96	1.27	0.96	0.86
Capital Redemption Reserve	119	119	105	119	105	105
Debt Redemption Reserve	257	379	378	257	378	480
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.24	0.22	0.23	0.24	0.29	0.25
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.38	2.14	2.39	2.38	2.39	2.45

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.sobha.com)

4) Ind AS 115 Revenue from contracts with customers has been notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) on 28 March 2018 and is effective from accounting period beginning on or after 1 April 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition standard. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Group's accounting for recognition of revenue from real estate residential projects. There has been no significant impact on the contractual and manufacturing business of the Group.

The Group has applied the modified retrospective approach to its real estate residential contracts that were not completed as of 1 April 2018 and has given impact of adoption of Ind AS 115 by debiting retained earnings as at the said date by ₹ 7,570 million (net of tax). Accordingly, the comparatives have not been restated and hence, the current period figures are not comparable to the previous period figures. Due to the application of Ind AS 115 in the current period:

a) revenue from operations for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 is lower by ₹ 2,242 million and ₹ 4,271 million respectively.
 b) net profit after tax for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 is lower by ₹ 125 million and ₹ 295 million respectively.
 c) basic and diluted EPS for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 is ₹ 6.47 and ₹ 12.02 instead of ₹ 7.77 and ₹ 15.13 per share.

*For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sobha Limited
J. C. Sharma
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director

Bengaluru, India
 November 09, 2018

Union Mutual Fund (formerly Union KBC Mutual Fund)
Union Asset Management Company Private Limited
 (formerly Union KBC Asset Management Company Private Limited)
Investment Manager for Union Mutual Fund
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65923MH2009PTC198201
 Registered Office: Unit 503, 5th Floor, Leela Business Park, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059
 • Toll Free No. 18002002268; • Non Toll Free. 022-67483333; • Fax No: 022-67483401;
 • Website: www.unionmf.com; • Email: investorcare@unionmf.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) OF ALL SCHEMES OF UNION MUTUAL FUND ^

Introduction of Tri-party Repo Trades Settlement by Clearing Corporation of India Limited:
NOTICE is hereby given that in terms of the Repurchase Transactions (Repo) (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2018 issued by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) vide notification reference no. RBI/2018-19/24-FMRD.DIRD.01/14.03.038/2018-19 dated July 24, 2018, the Clearing Corporation of India Limited (CCIL) has started acting as a Triparty Repo Agent and has introduced clearing and settlement services for Tri-party Repo trades in Government Securities under its Securities Segment with effect from **November 05, 2018**. "Tri-party Repo" means a repo contract where a third entity (apart from the borrower and lender), called a Tri-Party Agent, acts as an intermediary between the two parties to the repo to facilitate services like collateral selection, payment and settlement, custody and management during the life of the transaction. Upon introduction of Triparty Repo on November 05, 2018, CCIL has discontinued the segment for Collateralized Borrowing and Lending Obligations (CBLO). In this context, the following changes are hereby carried out in the SID of all existing schemes of Union Mutual Fund ^ with immediate effect:

- The following clauses are hereby inserted under section 'I', 'Introduction', under sub-section 'A', 'Risk Factors', under point 'ii', 'Scheme Specific Risk Factors':
"Risks associated with investing in Securities Segment and Tri-party Repo trade settlement:
The mutual fund is a member of securities segment and Tri-party Repo trade settlement of the Clearing Corporation of India (CCIL). All transactions of the mutual fund in government securities and in Tri-party Repo trades are settled centrally through the infrastructure and settlement systems provided by CCIL; thus reducing the settlement and counterparty risks considerably for transactions in the said segments. The members are required to contribute an amount as communicated by CCIL from time to time to the default fund maintained by CCIL as a part of the default waterfall (a loss mitigating measure of CCIL in case of default by any member in settling transactions routed through CCIL). CCIL shall maintain two separate Default Funds in respect of its Securities Segment, one with a view to meet losses arising out of any default by its members from outright and repo trades and the other for meeting losses arising out of any default by its members from Triparty Repo trades. The mutual fund is exposed to the extent of its contribution to the default fund of CCIL at any given point in time i.e. in the event that the default waterfall is triggered and the contribution of the mutual fund is called upon to absorb settlement/default losses of another member by CCIL, the scheme may lose an amount equivalent to its contribution to the default fund."
- The following clauses are hereby inserted under Section 'II', 'Information about the Scheme', under sub-section 'D', 'Where will the Scheme invest?', under the heading 'Investment in Debt and Money Market Instruments':
"Tri-party Repo in Government Securities:
Tri-party Repo means a repo contract where a third entity (apart from the borrower and lender), called a Tri-Party Agent, acts as an intermediary between the two parties to the repo to facilitate services like collateral selection, payment and settlement, custody and management during the life of the transaction. The Scheme shall undertake Tri-party Repo transactions in Government Securities."

The above changes, wherever applicable, are hereby also carried out in the KIM of the aforementioned Schemes of Union Mutual Fund. Further, it may be noted that necessary/incidental changes, if any, shall be made in the SID and KIM of aforementioned Schemes of Union Mutual Fund.
 The SID and KIM of the aforementioned Schemes stands modified to the extent mentioned above.
 This Addendum forms an integral part of the SID and KIM of the aforementioned Schemes.
 All other terms and conditions of the SID and KIM of the aforementioned Schemes remain unchanged.

For Union Asset Management Company Private Limited
 (Investment Manager for Union Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-
 Date: November 09, 2018
Authorised Signatory

^ including Union Value Discovery Fund.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Statutory Details: Constitution: Union Mutual Fund has been set up as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882; **Sponsors:** Union Bank of India and Dai-ichi Life Holdings, Inc.; **Trustee:** Union Trustee Company Private Limited (formerly Union KBC Trustee Company Private Limited) [Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65923MH2009PTC198198], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 with a limited liability; **Investment Manager:** Union Asset Management Company Private Limited (formerly Union KBC Asset Management Company Private Limited) [Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65923MH2009PTC198201], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 with a limited liability.
 Copy of all Scheme Related Documents can be obtained from any of our AMC offices/ Customer Service Centres/distributors as well as from our website www.unionmf.com.

HMT LIMITED
 CIN:L29230KA1953PLC000748
 No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Continuing Operations	1165	932	621	2098	1051	3210
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	461	310	95	771	(59)	366
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	461	1182	95	1643	(59)	366
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	461	1182	95	1643	(59)	366
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	(151)	(119)	(36)	(270)	(86)	(1083)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	310	1064	147	1374	30	(205)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	120409	120409	120409	120409	120409	120409
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(110380)
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic :	0.04	0.10	0.01	0.14	0.00	0.03
	Diluted :	0.04	0.10	0.01	0.14	0.00	0.03
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.00	(0.03)	(0.01)	(0.09)
	Diluted :	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.00	(0.03)	(0.01)	(0.09)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
 2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(S. Girish Kumar)
 Chairman and Managing Director

Date : 09-11-2018

Elgi Rubber Company Limited
 Regd. Office: 2000, Trichy Road, Coimbatore 641 005, Tamilnadu
 Website: www.elgirubber.com; Phone 0422-2321000 E-Mail: info@in.elgirubber.com
 CIN: L25119T22006PLC013144

Extract of unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2018

(Rs.in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year to date
		Sep 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	Sep 30, 2017	Sep 30, 2018	Sep 30, 2017	figures
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	March 31, 2018
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,081.42	10,376.30	9,342.42	20,457.72	18,998.01	39,206.31
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(403.42)	90.36	(488.22)	(313.05)	(604.09)	(418.43)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	(403.42)	90.36	(525.96)	(313.05)	(641.83)	(463.40)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	(483.90)	16.69	(595.63)	(467.21)	(675.02)	(564.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(490.68)	10.34	(593.20)	(480.34)	(670.96)	(587.92)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Re.1/- each)	500.50	500				